Current Assets 322,241 312,621 311,705 66,803 57,183 56,267

Current Liabilities 142,678 142,678 142,678 19,164 19,164 19,164

Working Capital 179,563 169,943 169,027 47,639 38,019 37,103

Total Borrowings 151,128 151,128 151,128 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 30,231 20,611 19,695 599 (9,021) (9,937)

Total issued number of

Shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 353,807 317,738 317,738 353,807 317,738 317,738

Loss for the Year (3,867) (3,867) (3,867) (637) (637) (637)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Gearing (%) 79.93 84.22 84.65 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Current Ratio (times) 2.26 2.19 2.18 3.49 2.98 2.94

Basic EPS (cents) (1.09) (1.22) (1.22) (0.18) (0.20) (0.20)

15

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2016

Share Capital 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280

Merger reserves (485) (485) (485) – – –

Other reserves 80,678 80,678 80,678 229 229 229

Accumulated Profits 76,591 76,591 76,591 4,003 4,003 4,003

Foreign exchange

translation reserve (21,636) (21,636) (21,636) – – –

Treasury Share (9,357) (18,977) (19,893) (9,357) (18,977) (19,893)

Shareholders’ Funds 189,071 179,451 178,535 58,155 48,535 47,619

NTA 235,419 225,799 224,883 58,155 48,535 47,619

Current Assets 322,241 312,621 311,705 66,803 57,183 56,267

Current Liabilities 142,678 142,678 142,678 19,164 19,164 19,164

Working Capital 179,563 169,943 169,027 47,639 38,019 37,103

Total Borrowings 151,128 151,128 151,128 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 30,231 20,611 19,695 599 (9,021) (9,937)

Total issued number of

Shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 353,807 317,738 317,738 353,807 317,738 317,738

Loss for the Year (3,867) (3,867) (3,867) (637) (637) (637)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Gearing (%) 79.93 84.22 84.65 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Current Ratio (times) 2.26 2.19 2.18 3.49 2.98 2.94

Basic EPS (cents) (1.09) (1.22) (1.22) (0.18) (0.20) (0.20)

16

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2016

Share Capital 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280

Merger reserves (485) (485) (485) – – –

Other reserves 80,678 80,678 80,678 229 229 229

Accumulated Profits 76,591 76,591 76,591 4,003 4,003 4,003

Foreign exchange

translation reserve (21,636) (21,636) (21,636) – – –

Treasury Share (9,357) (18,977) (19,893) (9,357) (18,977) (19,893)

Shareholders’ Funds 189,071 179,451 178,535 58,155 48,535 47,619

NTA 235,419 225,799 224,883 58,155 48,535 47,619

Current Assets 322,241 312,621 311,705 66,803 57,183 56,267

Current Liabilities 142,678 142,678 142,678 19,164 19,164 19,164

Working Capital 179,563 169,943 169,027 47,639 38,019 37,103

Total Borrowings 151,128 151,128 151,128 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 30,231 20,611 19,695 599 (9,021) (9,937)

Total issued number of

Shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 353,807 317,738 317,738 353,807 317,738 317,738

Loss for the Year (3,867) (3,867) (3,867) (637) (637) (637)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Gearing (%) 79.93 84.22 84.65 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.65 0.70 0.69 0.16 0.15 0.15

Current Ratio (times) 2.26 2.19 2.18 3.49 2.98 2.94